

Supreme Court, U.S.
FILED
JUN 6- 2011
OFFICE OF THE CLERK

**CAPITAL CASE
No. 10-1302**

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States

CARL PUIATTI,
Petitioner,

v.

EDWIN G. BUSS, SECRETARY,
FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS,
Respondent.

**On Petition for a Writ of Certiorari to the
United States Court of Appeals
for the Eleventh Circuit**

REPLY BRIEF

ARDITH BRONSON
WEIL, GOTSHAL
& MANGES LLP
100 Federal St., Floor 34
Boston, MA 02110
(617) 772-8300

STEVEN ALAN REISS
Counsel of Record
MIRANDA S. SCHILLER
ADAM B. BANKS
WEIL, GOTSHAL &
MANGES LLP
767 Fifth Avenue
New York, NY 10153
(212) 310-8000
steven.reiss@weil.com

Attorneys for Petitioner

Blank Page

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	ii
REPLY BRIEF.....	1
I. PUIATTI PROPERLY EXHAUSTED THIS CLAIM IN STATE COURT.....	3
II. THE STATE HAS WAIVED ANY RELIANCE ON <i>TEAGUE V. LANE</i>	5
III. THE COURTS OF APPEALS ARE DIVIDED ON THIS ISSUE OF EXCEPTIONAL IMPORTANCE.....	7
CONCLUSION.....	10

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES	Page
<i>Beard v. Banks</i> , 542 U.S. 406 (2004).....	7
<i>Buchanan v. Kentucky</i> , 483 U.S. 402 (1987).....	9
<i>Collins v. Youngblood</i> , 497 U.S. 37 (1990).....	5
<i>Danforth v. Minnesota</i> , 552 U.S. 264 (2008).....	5
<i>Exxon Shipping Co. v. Baker</i> , 554 U.S. 471 (2008).....	6
<i>Godinez v. Moran</i> , 509 U.S. 389 (1993).....	5
<i>Holland v. Big River Minerals Corp.</i> , 181 F.3d 597 (4th Cir. 1999).....	6
<i>In re Terrorist Bombings of U.S. Embassies in East Africa</i> , 552 F.3d 93 (2d Cir. 2008)	9
<i>Lambrix v. Singletary</i> , 520 U.S. 518 (1997).....	6
<i>Lockett v. Ohio</i> , 438 U.S. 586 (1978).....	4, 10
<i>McCray v. State</i> , 416 So. 2d 804 (Fla. 1982)	3
<i>O'Neal v. Kennamer</i> , 958 F.2d 1044 (11th Cir. 1992).....	6
<i>Puiatti v. Dugger</i> , 589 So. 2d 231 (Fla. 1991)	4, 5
<i>Puiatti v. Florida</i> , 488 U.S. 871 (1988).....	7

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES—Continued

	Page
<i>Puiatti v. State</i> , 495 So. 2d 128 (Fla. 1986)	3
<i>Richardson v. Marsh</i> , 481 U.S. 200 (1987).....	9
<i>Teague v. Lane</i> , 489 U.S. 288 (1989).....	5, 6, 7
<i>United States v. Bernard</i> , 299 F.3d 467 (5th Cir. 2002).....	7, 8
<i>United States v. Cravero</i> , 545 F.2d 406 (5th Cir. 1976).....	3
<i>United States v. Herring</i> , 602 F.2d 1220 (5th Cir. 1979).....	3
<i>United States v. Tipton</i> , 90 F.3d 861 (4th Cir. 1996).....	7, 8
<i>Ylst v. Nunnemaker</i> , 501 U.S. 797 (1991).....	5
<i>Zafiro v. United States</i> , 506 U.S. 534 (1993).....	9
<i>Zant v. Stephens</i> , 462 U.S. 862 (1983).....	4
 STATUTES AND RULES	
Fed. R. Civ. P. 59(e).....	6
Fed. R. Civ. P. 60(b).....	6
 OTHER AUTHORITIES	
Standard 13-2.2. Joinder of Defendants, ABA Standards for Criminal Justice 13- 2.2 (2d ed. 1980 & Supp. 1986).....	9
